
Hkkjr ljdkj
Government of India

i;kZoj.k] ou ,oa tyok;q ifjorZu ea=ky;
Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change

jk’Vªh; O;k?kz laj{k.k izkf/kdj.k
National Tiger Conservation Authority

***

F. No. 15-53/2008-NTCA New Delhi, the February 04th , 2021
Auction Notice

It is proposed to auction the following Government vehicles “as is where is basis”:-

S. No. Registration No. Model Make Registration Date
1 DL 2CQ 4522 Innova 2.5 (White) 2009 22.05.2009

2.    E-Auction quotations are invited for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicle on the terms and condition
mentioned below. Firms / Persons interested to buy the aforesaid car required to submit their highest
quotations through e-tendering portal https://moefcc.euniwizarde.com by 3rd March, 2021, 5:00 PM. The
quotations received will  be opened by the Tender / Purchase Committee at 4.00 P.M on 4th March,
2021 the vehicle is available for inspection from 11.00 A.M to 3.00 P.M on all working days from 5 th

February, 2021

3.     The interested Bidders may submit their bid application along with an Earnest Money Deposit of
Rs.10000/-  by  way of  Demand Draft  in  favour  of  Member  Secretary,  Tiger  Conservation  Authority
Funds, New Delhi. 

4.  The auction will be governed by the following conditions:-

i. The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by means of Demand Draft in
favour of Member Secretary, Tiger Conservation Funds, New Delhi within two working days of
the acceptance of bid. 

ii. The  delivery  of  the  sold  vehicle  will  be  given  only  after  the  successful  bidder  submits
documentary  evidence  in  support  of  residential  status  (Ration  Card  /  Voter  Identity  Card  /
Aadhar Card in case of individual and Registration Certificates in case of Firms etc.) 

iii. The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder immediately at his own
expenses. 

iv. The vehicle will be disposed off on “as is where is basis” and no guarantee for its worthiness or
quality will be given by this Authority. 

v. The successful  bidder  will  also be responsible  for  getting  the Registration  Certificate of  the
vehicle  transferred  in  his  name  at  his  own  cost  expeditiously.  The  Authority  will  not  be
responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.

ch &१ foax] lkroka ry, ia- nhun;ky vaR;ksn; Hkou, lh-th-vks- dkaIysDl,yks/kh jksM,ubZ fnYyh ११०००३
B-1 Wing, 7th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003



 

vi. The Successful bidder shall not be allowed to withdrawn his bid, failing which his earnest Money
will be forfeited. 

vii. The Competent Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any / all of the quotation without
assigning any reason. 

viii. Disputes, if any, shall be subject to jurisdiction in the Court of Delhi only.

(Rajendra G. Garawad)
Deputy Inspector General (NTCA)
Tel. (EPABX): +91 11 2436 7837-39

FAX: +91 11 24367836
Email: dig2-ntca@nic.in

Copy to:

1.  CPP Portal.

2. NIC, MoEF&CC for uploading on website.

ch &१ foax] lkroka ry, ia- nhun;ky vaR;ksn; Hkou, lh-th-vks- dkaIysDl,yks/kh jksM,ubZ fnYyh ११०००३
B-1 Wing, 7th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003



PERFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL OF THE
CONDEMNED     VEHICLE  

AMOUNT OF THE EARNEST MONEY
(IN FIGURES AND WORDS)

PARTICULARS OF DEMAND DRAFT NO.:

Date:

Bank:

Branch:

NAME OF THE BIDDER 

ADDRESS*

TEL./ MOB. NO. 

*Address should be complete and supported with the proof (attested copies of Ration Card,
Registration Certificate, Voter Identity Card / Passport). The bidder should always be available
for receiving communications at the given address. 

I/we submit my/our highest quotation for the said car offered for auction by the Deputy Inspector
General of Forests, National Tiger Conservation Authority, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate

Change, New Delhi. 

S. No. Registratio
n No.

Model Make Amount offered (in Figures and Words)

1 DL 2CQ
4522

Innova 2.5
(White)

2009 Rs.

Rupees……………………………………………..
.
………………………………………………………

2. I/We have very  carefully  read the terms and  conditions  of  this  offer,  particularly,  regarding
earnest money, and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit. The decision of the Competent Authority
of this Authority, on any dispute arising out the offer shall binding on me / us. 
3. I/We agree to the forfeiture of the earnest money if I/ We fail to comply with all or nay of the
terms and conditions in whole or in part as laid down in the tender enquiry letter No.15-53/2008-NTCA
dated 04th February, 2021.which would constitute and have force of a contract between me /us and the
National Tiger Conservation Authority, New Delhi, if  I/We am / are declared as successful bidder. 

4. I / We hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide / lawful purpose only. 

Place: Signature 

Date: Name: 

ch &१ foax] lkroka ry, ia- nhun;ky vaR;ksn; Hkou, lh-th-vks- dkaIysDl,yks/kh jksM,ubZ fnYyh ११०००३
B-1 Wing, 7th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003



INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS FOR E-TENDER:

Special Instructions for e-Tender. Submission of online Bids is mandatory for this Tender. For
conducting electronic tendering, MOEFCC is using the portal https://moefcc.euniwizarde.com of M/s ITI
Ltd, a Government of India Undertaking.

1.0 Tender Bidding Methodology  :  

The  offer  should  be  submitted  through  e-tendering  mode  in  the  website
https://moefcc.euniwizarde.com containing two e-bid viz. Technical and Financial Bid. The Bids will be
uploaded along with all signed and scanned documents those are required for particular tender.

Digital Certificate  :  

It  is  mandatory for  all  the bidders to have class-III  Digital  Signature Certificate – Signing +
Encryption (in the name of person who will sign the Bid) from any of the licensed Certifying Agency
(Bidders can see the list of licensed CA’s from the link www.cca.gov.in) to participate in e-tendering.

2.0 Registration  :  

To participate in the e-tendering submission, it is mandatory for applicants to get registered their
firm/company in e-tendering portal of ITI. https://moefcc.euniwizarde.com to have user ID & password
from M/s ITI Ltd., The Annual registration charges for vendors/suppliers are Rs.2000/+18%GST-per
annum (Pay Online). The procedure for the registration is as under:

1. Go to the website https://moefcc.euniwizarde.com. In the home page, click on “Registration”

2. In the Vendor Registration form, vendor has to fill up the all mandatory applicant details. After
submission of registration form, you will get the verification link on your registered mail id, after
verification you log in your account with your user id and password and complete the all activity
related  to  registration  etc.  Document  uploading,  paid  registration  fee,  after  completion  of
registration payment, you need to send your acknowledgment copy on our held desk mail id
ewizardhelpdesk@gmail.com for activation of your account.

3.0 SEARCHING FOR ONLINE TENDER DOCUMENTS

There are various search options built in the e-tender Portal, to facilitate bidders to search active
tenders by several parameters. These parameters could include Tender ID, Item/work id, Title, Date,
etc. 

Once the bidders had selected the tenders in which they are interested, bidder can pay the
processing fee Rs.3000/- + GST (NOT REFUNDABLE) by Net-banking / Debit / Credit card then you
may download the required documents / tender schedules, Bid documents etc.

Once you pay both fees, tenders will be moved to the respective “Register” Tab. This would
enable the e-tender Portal to intimate the bidders through e-mail  in case there is any corrigendum
issued to the tender document.

Please feel free to contact ITI Helpdesk (as given below) for any query related to e-tendering.

1. Help-desk landline No: 011-49606060
2. Mr. Birendra Kumar +918448288988

ch &१ foax] lkroka ry, ia- nhun;ky vaR;ksn; Hkou, lh-th-vks- dkaIysDl,yks/kh jksM,ubZ fnYyh ११०००३
B-1 Wing, 7th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003


	viii. Disputes, if any, shall be subject to jurisdiction in the Court of Delhi only.
	INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS FOR E-TENDER:

